

CA 226/2025  
**Sangini Co-operative Urban Thrift Credit Society Ltd.**  
**Vs.**  
**SHIV POOJAN**

**06.11.2025**

Present:     None for the appellant.  
                 Respondent in person.  
                 Counsel for the respondent through VC.

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

The appeal received by way of transfer. It be  
checked.

Record is received from the Hon'ble Delhi High  
Court in the form of E-record. Ahlmad is directed to take print  
out of the same.

Put up this appeal on 25.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.11.2025/ap