

CA 226/2025

**SANGINI CO OPERATIVE URBAN THRIFT CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD. Vs. SHIV POOJAN**

12.02.2026

Present: Ms. Lalita, Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.
Respondent with Sh. Himanshu Chaudhary, Ld.
counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. proxy counsel for the complainant that main counsel is busy in election and unable to come today.

At request, put up for arguments on **27.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.02.2026/nk