

CA 226/2025

**SANGINI CO OPERATIVE URBAN THRIFT CREDIT
SOCEITY LTD. Vs. SHIV POOJAN**

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for appellant seeks some time to show arbitration clause in the agreement between the parties.

At request, put up for remaining arguments on
06.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.04.2026/nk